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2022 Season - Fee Structure 
Age Group Early Bird Fees 

(By 28th Feb) 

End of Early Bird Additional 

Charge   (Applied on 1st March) 

Full 2022 

Fees 

Mini’s (Age 4 & 5) $70 $10 $80 

U6 to U8 $160 $20 $180 

U9 to U14 $200 $20 $220 

U16 $210 $20 $230 

U18 $240 $50 $290 

Senior Women’s $290 $50 $340 

Senior Men’s $330 $50 $380 

O30’s & Up $330 $50 $380 

What’s Included in your Fees: 
• 1 pair Royal Blue shorts with Club Logo • All weekly Match Fees 

• QCSA & QCSRA Association Fees • Basic Player Insurance 

• Junior Player Participation Awards • Playing Jerseys (on loan each week) 

• Grounds Maintenance • Senior Presentation Night 

• All Playing Equipment required • Administrative Costs 

What’s not included in your Fees: 
• Individual Team Breakups • Playing Boots 

• Junior Presentation Family Fee • Shin Pads 

• Socks – available for purchase $5/pr • Training / Supporter Shirts  – optional cost of $20 

 

Uniform Items 
From 2022 we are changing to Royal Blue Shorts with our logo, this cost is included in your 2022 Fees. 
Socks will be available for just $5 per pair.  Optional Training &/or Supporter shirts with logo are available for $20 each.   The 
Treasurer will take orders at the first 2 weeks of training in February so we can purchase the correct sizes.  Delivery will be in early 
March.  Samples are available to assist with size selection. 
 

Fair Play Vouchers 
The Queensland Government makes available Fair Play Vouchers each season, with applications usually opening around 20th January 
each year and closing in March or April.  Vouchers are for a maximum of $150 per child, and each child is eligible once each calendar 
year.  Please check this website to confirm your eligibility:  https://www.qld.gov.au/recreation/sports/funding/fairplay       If you 
believe you are eligible & intend to apply for a Fair Play Voucher, please advise the Treasurer as soon as possible after completing 
your online registration so we can note this on your Invoice. 

Mini’s Program 
We will be offering a mid-week program for children aged 4 & 5 in 2022.  This program will be a fun games and skills session run 
while other teams are training but will not involve any Saturday sessions.  Parents are encouraged to participate with their child. 
 

Refer A Friend Discount 
To grow our Club, we are offering a Discount of $10 if you refer a friend who registers in 2022.  Conditions are: 

• The returning player was registered with Whitehill FC in 2021 and registers for 2022 again 

• The friend must not have played for Whitehill FC in 2021 

• The returning player must advise the Treasurer by email as soon as possible, the name and expected Team of the Referred 
Friend so the Treasurer can track these referrals and apply your discount appropriately. 

 

Payment Policy 
• Please note that Players will only be assigned to teams when a minimum of 50% of the Fees are received. 

• Early Bird Registration ends on 28th February 2022. 

• The Payment deadline for Full payment of Fees is 1st April, one week before the first Round of Fixtures. 

• The Club will enforce a No Pay, No Play policy from the 2022 Season. 

• Payment Plans can be arranged but must be finalised by 15th June 2022.  Contact the Treasurer. 
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